Street Address:  P.O. Box 2480  8. Deposit account number:  12-1099  City:  Hollywood State:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Werner H. Stemer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  2. Date				08-14	-1998			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.  1. Name of conveying party(les): GERNOT MAHR  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) established? □ Yes ▼No  2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: OSPREY LINITED  Internal Address: □ Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: State 12 7 POB 70 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ JULY 7 , 1998 Additional number(s) & address(se) stached? □ Yes □ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. □ Internal Address: □ □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  13/1998   Jisheberz 100000140   21099   7/30562   □ City: Valuz   State   12   1998   1999   1	1	(Rev. 6-93)	REC	1 10010- 11211 00011 00111 10212 10	,	ET		
1. Name of conveying party(les): GERNOT MAHR  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) enterthed? © Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment						<b>V</b>		
GERNOT MAHR  Additional name(s) of conveying psiny(ss) attached? □ Yes   3. Nature of conveying psiny(ss) attached? □ Yes   3. Nature of conveyance:  3. Nature of Pos 70  City:  4. Nature of Pos 70  City:  4. Nature of Pos 70  City:  4. Nature of Pos 70  City:  5. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	1	To the Honorable Commissione	er of Paten	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the an	rached origins	i documents or copy thereor.	
Additional numer(s) of conveyances:    Street Address:   Staedtle 7   POB 70	, 0				ACDDEV TIMITED			
Street Address: Staedtle 7 POB 70  City: Vaduz State: Tip-9490 City: Vaduz State: Tip-9490  Additional number(s) & address(es) stached? If yes If No  Additional number (s) & address(es) stached? If yes If No  Additional number (s) & address(es) stached? If yes If No  Additional number attached? If yes If No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. Internal Address:  Internal Address: Iternal Iternal Address:  Internal Address: Iternal Ite		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? CI Yes KNo			Internal Add	iress:		
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Vaduz State: ZIP:    Vaduz State: ZIP: Vaduz State: Vaduz State: Vaduz State: ZIP: Vaduz State:		3. Nature of conveyance:						
Change of Name   Change of Name   City_Vaduz   State:   ZIP:   Vaduz   State:   ZIP:	`	★ Assignment			POB 70			
City: Value State: ZIP:    Additional number(s) and state   19490								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A.  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  City:  Hold ywood  State:  FL ZIP:  January 33020 2480  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Werner H. Stemer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  August 12, 1998  Name of Person Signing		□ Other	□ Other			luz	Liechtenstein State: ZIP: 3490	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 5,730,862  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A.   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Execution Date:JULY 7, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) 5,730,862			
Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
August 12, 1998  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  August 12, 1998  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number: 12-1099  City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33020-2480  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Werner H. Stemer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2. August 12, 1998  Date					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
FC:501  40:40 CH Street Address:  P.O. Box 2480  8. Deposit account number:  12-1.099  City:  Hollywood State:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Werner H. Stemer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2 Date	Ì	Internal Address:	Internal Address:			© Enclosed		
Street Address:  P.O. Box 2480  8. Deposit account number:  12-1099  City:  Hollywood State:  State:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Werner H. Stemer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  8. Deposit account number:  12-1099  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  August 12, 1993  Date		P.O. Box 2480			3 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Gity:State:ZIP:					12-1099			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Werner H. Stemer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2. Date					(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Werner H. Stemer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform			nation is true and o	оrrect and a		
tablia or i proof diginal		Werner H. Steme	r	wn	- 70 h			
Lotal number of dages including cover sheet anachments, and discument.	Ì	Name of Person Signing	Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attr				1 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington; D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, GERNOT MAHR, residing at HAGENBRUNN, Austria, am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No.5,730,862, dated March 24, 1998, entitled

## BAR SCREEN WITH ROTATING RAKES

and the invention therein described;

AND WHEREAS, OSPREY LIMITED, a corporation of St. Vincent and the Granadines, doing business at Vaduz, Principality of Liechtenstein, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in said United States Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said OSPREY LIMITED, its legal representative, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in said Letter Patent, and to said Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said OSPREY LIMITED, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

day of 07 - 07, 1998.

in the presence of:

RECORDED: 08/12/1998

ELKE EICHELBERLER

PATENT REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0996